

City of San Fernando - Public Works Dept. - Engineering Division

**Pico Street Improvement Project**

**Engineer's Cost Estimate - January 25, 2022**

No.	Item	Qty.	Units	\$/Unit	Amount
1	Variable Cold Mill (0 in. to 1.25 in.)	8,260	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,891
2	Variable Cold Mill (0 in. to 1.50 in.)	6,200	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,170
3	Transverse Variable Cold Mill (0 in. to 1.25 in.)	3,780	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,512
4	Variable Cold Mill (1.25 in. to 1.50 in.)	19,420	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,768
5	A.C. Dig-outs (8 in.).	8,000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 96,000
6	AC Pavement Overlay, 1.5 in. ARHM.	610	Ton	\$ 120.00	\$ 73,200
7	Remove and replace PCC X-gutter.	470	Sq. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,460
8	Remove and replace PCC spandrel.	100	Sq. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800
9	Remove and replace PCC curb and gutter (8 in./24 in.).	160	LF.	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400
10	Remove and replace PCC gutter only (24 in.)	70	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800
11	Remove and replace PCC drive approach (6 in.)	560	Sq. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,400
12	Remove and reconstruct PCC sidewalk (4 in.).	2,110	Sq. Ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,320
13	Construct AC slot trenches.	760	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,600
14	Remove and reconstruct through the curb drain.	1	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000
15	Repair top of through the curb drain.	1	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
16	Rem. and reconst. var. height curb only at wheelchair ramp.	170	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800
17	Remove and reconstruct wheelchair ramp.	10	Ea.	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 47,000
18	Install glued-on type truncated domes on wheelchair ramp.	2	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000
19	Provide pull box and adjust to grade.	11	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500
20	Provide pull box, reposition and adjust to grade.	5	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000
21	Adjust sewer manhole to grade.	5	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000
22	Adjust water valve to grade.	17	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500
23	Abandon communication manhole.	1	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000
24	Install posts and sign at curb ramp.	1	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800
25	Re-establish survey monument.	5	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500
26	Install traffic loops.	15	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500
27	Signing and striping.	1	LS.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000
28	Traffic control.	1	LS.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 386,921</b>
				<b>Say:</b>	<b>\$387,000</b>